OP \$440.00 3069166

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comvest Capital LLC		10/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UCN, Inc.
Street Address:	14870 South Pony Express Road
City:	Bluffdale
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84065
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3069166	IT'S IN THE NETWORK
Registration Number:	3069165	INTELLIGENCE BY THE MINUTE
Registration Number:	2925406	IN.
Registration Number:	2923469	IN.NETWORK
Registration Number:	1401586	
Registration Number:	1498954	TEL AMERICA
Registration Number:	1407074	EXPRESS TEL
Registration Number:	2264355	PRECISE
Registration Number:	2616117	OPTION I
Registration Number:	2059902	QUADRANET
Registration Number:	2071853	PROTO-NET
Registration Number:	2730111	NINEFOLD
Registration Number:	2617656	MERIDIAN INTERNATIONAL RATE PLAN
Registration Number:	2732960	PARAGON LONG DISTANCE RATE PLAN
Serial Number:	76610964	INCONTACT
Serial Number:	76610950	INCONTROL
Serial Number:	76610965	INTOUCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900384041 REEL: 005915 FRAME: 0764

Fax Number: 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6913.038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
SIGNATURE:	/sharon patterson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=UCN TM release#page1.tif source=UCN TM release#page2.tif source=UCN TM release#page3.tif source=UCN TM release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005915 FRAME: 0765

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this 25 day of October, 2016, by Comvest Capital LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company ("Comvest"), in favor of UCN, Inc., a Delaware

corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Comvest hereby releases all liens and security

interests granted by Company in favor of Comvest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto pursuant to that certain Notice of Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of

May 23, 2006, executed by Company in favor of Comvest and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on May 25, 2006 at Reel/Frame 3317/0019.

[Signature Page Follows]

8222937v1 10/25/2016 10:45 AM

8888,001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Comvest has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

COMVE	ST CAPITAL LLC	
· ·	TC-AL	r.
By:		
Name:	YO Bryon Paterpain	
Title:	Pirion!	

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

See attached.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005915 FRAME: 0768

SCHEDULE A - Trademarks

Trademark	Owner	Registration No.	Date of Registration
IT'S IN THE NETWORK	UCN, Inc.	3,069,166	March 14, 2006
INTELLIGENCE BY THE MINUTE	UCN, Inc.	3,069,165	March 14, 2006
IN	UCN, Inc.	2,925,406	February 8, 2005
IN.NETWORK	UCN, Inc.	2,923,469	February 1, 2005
TEL AMERICA DESIGN	UCN, Inc.	1,401,586	July 15, 1986
TEL AMERICA SERVICE MARK	UCN, Inc.	1,498,954	August 2, 1988
EXPRESS TEL SERVICE	UCN, Inc.	1,407,074	August 26, 1986
MARK			
PRECISE	UCN, Inc.	2,264,355	July 27, 1999
OPTION I	UCN, Inc.	2,616,117	September 10, 2002
QUADRANET	UCN, Inc.	2,059,902	May 6, 1997
PROTO-NET	UCN, Inc.	2,071,853	June 17, 1997
NINEFOLD	UCN, Inc.	2,730,111	June 24, 2003
MERIDIAN INTERNATIONAL RATE PLAN	UCN, Inc.	2,617,656	September 10, 2002
PARAGON LONG DISTANCE RATE PLAN	UCN, Inc.	2,732,960	July 1, 2003

Trademark	Owner	Application No.	Date of Filing
INCONTACT	UCN, Inc.	76/610964	September 8, 2004
INCONTROL	UCN, Inc.	76/610950	September 9, 2004
INTOUCH	UCN, Inc.	76/610965	September 8, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 005915 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 11/07/2016